505502008 05/31/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5548812

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SHIU CHUAN FA ENTERPRISE CO., LTD.	05/31/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CHEN-YI CHEN	
Street Address:	NO. 10, LN. 319, BAISHA RD., QIEDING DIST.	
City:	KAOHSIUNG CITY	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16415212

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (410)461-3067

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 410-465-6678 Email: rkl@rklpatlaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** ROSENBERG, KLEIN & LEE

Address Line 1: 3458 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 101

Address Line 4: **ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MR957-3207		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MORTON J. ROSENBERG		
SIGNATURE:	/Morton J. Rosenberg/		
DATE SIGNED:	05/31/2019		

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=957-3207-ASSIGN-ASFILED-MAY31-2019#page1.tif source=957-3207-ASSIGN-ASFILED-MAY31-2019#page2.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 049326 FRAME: 0865 505502008

# ASSIGNMENT DEED

ins	s Assignment agree	ment is applicable to a	in invention	entitled (invention	on Title): <u>SINGLE</u>	BOX TYPE
ELECTRIC W	TIRE PUSHING AND	PULLING MACHINE				8 8
The PATENT	The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: (Check One)					
	a Patent Application	on for this invention, ex	ecuted by t	he ASSIGNOR(	S) concurrently wi	th this Assignment
8	U.S. Patent Applic	ation Serial No. <u>16/41</u>	5 <u>,212,</u> filed	17 May 2019		
	U.S. Patent No		, issued			
The PATENT	RIGHTS assigned t	ınder this agreement a	are: (Check	 One)		
×	U.S. Patent rights	only				
	worldwide Patent r	ights in this case, th	e assignee	shall have the ric	jht to claim the be	nefit of the filing date
of any U.S. Pa	atent Application ide	ntified above.				
The ASSIGNO	DR(S) referred to in	this agreement is (or a	re):			
·· (Fui	I name of sole or fin	st aasignor) <u>Siniu Ch</u> i	uan Fa Ente	mrise Co., Ltd.	•	
(Address) 2	2F., No. 13, Alley 53	. Lane 2, Chungshan I	Rd., Hunei I	Dist., Kachsiung	City, Taiwan	
		6000 000 W		400 600 1. 0 10 700 1. 0 10	å e, e	9 B
		i named on separately ed to in this agreemen		sneets anached	neretc.	
		lssignee) <u>Chen-Yl C</u> i			*	4
(Add	dress of Assignee) <u>(</u>	io, 10, Ln. 319, Balsh	Rd., Qiedi	no Dist., Kaohsit	ang City, Talwan.	ROC.
Yt	and a state of the control	Server V. Jane 1				
	*	VEE Is: (Check One)				
	(X)	an individual				
		a partnership			(0)	
		a Corporation of				
		a Limited Liability Co	mpany or			(grate or
	Country)					
grang		8.8 8	. 2	%		
L. Additional	assignees are being	named on separately	numbered	sheels attached	hereto.	
	4	» " 	i a	<u> </u>		
	, ,.	onsideration of \$1.00		. +	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
consideration.	receipt of which is a	icknowledged, have a	ud do hereb	v assion the folk	wing to each ASS	SIGNEE: their

Page 1 of 2

successors and assigns:

Attorney Docket No. MR957-3207

the full and exclusive right to the invention;

an equal interest in and to the entire right, title, and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, and all continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, re-issue, and re-examination patents and patent applications relating to the PATENT RIGHTS; and

the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Director of Patents and Trademarks to Issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) as the ASSIGNEE(S) of an equal interest in the unitire right, title, and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Petent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything necessary or destrable to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

IWE hereby give our Attorney authorization to insert the Serial Number and filing date of the above-referenced Patent Application when known.

FOR: SHIU CHUAN FA ENTERPRISE CO., LTD.

Name: YI-CHUAN WU

Maine: 11-CHOMMA AAO

Title: President

5/31/2019

(Date)

Page 2 of 2